

Declaration of Compliance

With The Legislation For Materials Intended to Come into Contact With Food Stuffs

Reference:

Aluminium Foil -Plain

We declare that the above-mentioned products supplied by Jiangsu
Greensource Health Aluminum foil Technology Co.,LTD Products
complies with:

- ☐ Regulation 2004/1935/EC on material and articles intended to come
into contact with food and repealing Directive 89/109/EEC, (
- ☐ European Standard EN 602 "Aluminium and aluminium alloys -
Wrought products - Chemical composition of semi products used
for the fabrication of articles for use in contact with food" (Version
07/2004) (As the concerned material is aluminium foil, the compliance
with Regulation 2004/1935/EC is based on the compliance with
Standard EN 602. (Please, be advised that the storage of strongly acidic
or alkaline products in direct contact with uncoated aluminium foil
should be avoided. In aqueous environment these products can dissolve
aluminium, the extent of which would depend on temperature and
contact time. The suitability of uncoated aluminium foil for specific
applications should be ascertained by the relevant manufacturer / packer.
(
- ☐ U.S. Food and Drug Administration: FDA 21 CFR Ch175300This
declaration of conformity is reviewed annually and /or in case of changes in the
legislation.



Jiangsu Greensource Health Aluminum foil Technology Co.,LTD

Date : 19/04/2019	
Songweiping—Quality manager Jiangsu Greensource Health Aluminum foil Technology Co.,LTD No.358, changan northe Road , zhangjiagang city , Jiangsu province , China	宋卫平
Luxiaoqu — Manager Technical Customer Serivce and quality Jiangsu Greensource Health Aluminum foil Technology Co.,LTD No.358, changan northe Road , zhangjiagang city , Jiangsu province , China	陆晓渠
Shaozeng —Manager Quality Assurance Jiangsu Greensource Health Aluminum foil Technology Co.,LTD No.358, changan northe Road , zhangjiagang city , Jiangsu province , China	邵增
Liuxiaodong —Quality Assurancer Jiangsu Greensource Health Aluminum foil Technology Co.,LTD No.358, changan northe Road , zhangjiagang city , Jiangsu province , China	刘晓东
Lu yanyan —Quality manager Jiangsu Greensource Health Aluminum foil Technology Co.,LTD No.358, changan northe Road , zhangjiagang city , Jiangsu province , China	路艳艳

